Parks Victoria's exposures to market risk are primarily through interest rate risk with only insignificant
exposure to foreign currency risk. A sensitivity analysis has been prepared for interest rate risk, as it is deemed
as a significant market risk on the return to Parks Victoria. Objectives, policies and processes used to manage
each of these risks are disclosed below.

Interest rate risk
The fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. Parks Victoria has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through
cash and deposits that are at floating rate. Parks Victoria has concluded for cash at bank, as financial assets that
can be left at floating rate without necessarily exposing to significant bad risk.

The carrying amount of financial assets that are exposed and its sensitivity to interest rates is set out in
the table below.

Interest rate risk sensitivity Interest Rate Risk
$’000

Carrying amount -50 basis points
Net Result

+50 basis points
Net Result

2023

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 287,432 (1,437) 1,437

Total impact (1,437) 1,437

Contractual financial liabilities

Lease liabilities 25,305 (127) 127

Total impact (127) 127

2022

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 222,023 (1,110) 1,110

Total impact (1,110) 1,110

Contractual financial liabilities

Lease liabilities 24,059 (120) 120

Total impact (120) 120

The interest rate risk analysis has been applied on the total of $287.4M (2022: $222M), on the estimate that
the minimum interest rate decrease will be 0.50 per cent and the maximum increase will be 0.50 per cent.

The weighted average cash interest rate earned for the year was 3.4 per cent (2022: 0.27 per cent).

Foreign currency risk
Parks Victoria is exposed to insignificant foreign currency risk through its payables relating to purchases
of supplies and consumables from overseas. This is because of a limited amount of purchases denominated
in foreign currencies and a short time frame between commitment and settlement.